Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Paratek, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Paratek Microwave, Inc.     Internal     Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance; Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 4, 1999	Street Address: 6935-N Oakland Mills Road  City: Columbia State: MD Zip: 21045  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/541,030  75/541,031  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Alan G. Towner, Esquire Internal Address: Pietragallo, Bosick & Gordon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Oxford Centre, 38th Floor 301 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number: 500859
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15219	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Alan G. Towner  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Paratek Microwave, Inc.

Application No.:

75/541,030

Mark:

**PARASCAN** 

Filing Date:

August 21, 1998

Int'l Class:

9

Attorney Docket No.:

283014-00002

### **CONFIRMATION OF NAME AND ADDRESS CHANGE**

- I, Louise C. Sengupta, Chairman of Applicant, hereby confirm that:
  - Applicant changed its name from PARATEK, INC. to PARATEK MICROWAVE, INC., as evidenced by the attached copy of Certificate of Merger; and
  - 2. Applicant's place of business changed

from:

1202 Technology Drive

Suite C

Aberdeen, MD 21001

to:

6935-N Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21045

Date '

Louise C. Sengupta, Chairman

Paratek Microwave, Inc.

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Paratek Microwave, Inc.

Application No.:

75/541,031

Mark:

**PARATEK** 

Filing Date:

August 21, 1998

Int'l Class:

42

Attorney Docket No.:

283014-00001

#### CONFIRMATION OF NAME AND ADDRESS CHANGE

I, Louise C. Sengupta, Chairman of Applicant, hereby confirm that:

- Applicant changed its name from PARATEK, INC. to PARATEK
  MICROWAVE, INC., as evidenced by the attached copy of Certificate of
  Merger; and
- 2. Applicant's place of business changed

from:

1202 Technology Drive

Suite C

Aberdeen, MD 21001

to:

6935-N Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21045

Date

Louise C. Sengupta, Chairman

Paratek Microwave, Inc.

PAGE 1

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PARATEK, INC.", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PARATEK MICROWAVE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PARATEK MICROWAVE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

3012005 8100M 010195211



Darriet Smith Windson HarAUTHEN Winds II, ON retal y 0 95 1 25

DATE: 04-23-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0437 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE 99 11:45 FR DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 03/04/1999 991085034 - 3012005

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

TO 10304#28878#1#13 P.02/03

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING PARATEK, INC. (A MARYLAND CORPORATION) INTO PARATEK MICROWAVE, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: Paratek, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland (the "Merging Corporation"), and Paratek Microwave, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation"), agree that the Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation.

SECOND: That the terms and conditions of the merger (the "Merger") and the mode of carrying the same into effect are as set forth in that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), which was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with, and pursuant to, the provisions of Section 252(c) of the State of Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is Paratck Microwave, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which shall continue to be named "Paratek Microwave, Inc." after the date on which the Merger becomes effective.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the corporation surviving the Merger.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, and the address of such principal place of business is 1202 Technology Drive, Suite C, Aberdeen, MD 21001.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and at no cost, to any stockholder of the Merging Corporation or the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: The total number of shares of stock that the Merging Corporation has authority to issue is 5,000 shares of Common Stock having no par value per share.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0438